

CATEGORY F GRANT #220255 - OLD US 27 (S HARRISON RD) - ROSCOMMON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

DATE: FEBRUARY 14, 2025

SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS - Addendum A

ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineers Estimate		Rieth-Riley Construction Co. Inc.			Pyramid Paving Company			Ace-Saginaw Paving			
				UNIT PRICE	PROPOSAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	Bid Est. Diff	PROPOSAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	Bid Est. Diff	PROPOSAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	Bid Est. Diff	PROPOSAL AMOUNT	
1100001	Mobilization, Max \$81,600	1	LSUM	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	4%	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 62,250.00	76%	\$ 62,250.00	\$ 81,600.00	100%	\$ 81,600.00	
2030001	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	4	Ea	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 300.00	33%	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	44%	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	56%	\$ 2,000.00	
2030002	Culv, Rem, 24 to 48 inch	4	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	30%	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	50%	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	70%	\$ 2,800.00	
2040050	Pavt, Rem	261	Syd	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 25.00	125%	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 15.00	75%	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 10.00	50%	\$ 2,610.00	
3020001	Aggregate Base	32	Ton	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 50.00	143%	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	286%	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	143%	\$ 1,600.00	
3020050	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	1,184	Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 2.50	25%	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 5.00	50%	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 7.50	75%	\$ 8,880.00	
3070001	Approach, Cl I	59	Ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 35.00	140%	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 61.00	244%	\$ 3,599.00	\$ 50.00	200%	\$ 2,950.00	
3070021	Shld, Cl II	1,250	Ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 25.00	100%	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 23.50	94%	\$ 29,375.00	\$ 30.00	120%	\$ 37,500.00	
<del>4010051</del>	<del>Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch</del>	<del>2</del>	<del>Ea</del>												
4010094	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	4	Ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 211.00	60%	\$ 844.00	\$ 250.00	71%	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	71%	\$ 1,000.00	
4010095	Culv End Sect, Metal, 15 inch	2	Ea	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 225.00	50%	\$ 450.00	\$ 350.00	78%	\$ 700.00	\$ 260.00	58%	\$ 520.00	
4010096	Culv End Sect, Metal, 18 inch	2	Ea	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 238.00	43%	\$ 476.00	\$ 450.00	82%	\$ 900.00	\$ 275.00	50%	\$ 550.00	
4010098	Culv End Sect, Metal, 24 inch	8	Ea	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 295.00	45%	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 550.00	85%	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 425.00	65%	\$ 3,400.00	
4010131	Culv, Cl A, 12 inch	100	Ft	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 43.00	72%	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 56.00	93%	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 72.00	120%	\$ 7,200.00	
4010132	Culv, Cl A, 15 inch	46	Ft	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 46.00	51%	\$ 2,116.00	\$ 66.00	73%	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 81.00	90%	\$ 3,726.00	
4010133	Culv, Cl A, 18 inch	50	Ft	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	50%	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60.00	60%	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 84.00	84%	\$ 4,200.00	
4010134	Culv, Cl A, 24 inch	188	Ft	\$ 115.00	\$ 21,620.00	\$ 56.00	49%	\$ 10,528.00	\$ 72.00	63%	\$ 13,536.00	\$ 97.00	84%	\$ 18,236.00	
4010168	Culv, Cl A, Conc, 24 inch	72	Ft	\$ 205.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 100.00	49%	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 120.00	59%	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 250.00	122%	\$ 18,000.00	
5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	1,129	Syd	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,903.00	\$ 7.21	103%	\$ 8,140.09	\$ 12.30	176%	\$ 13,886.70	\$ 10.00	143%	\$ 11,290.00	
5010025	Hand Patching	18	Ton	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 195.50	78%	\$ 3,519.00	\$ 498.60	199%	\$ 8,974.80	\$ 200.00	80%	\$ 3,600.00	
5010033	HMA, 13A	6,625	Ton	\$ 83.00	\$ 549,875.00	\$ 72.40	87%	\$ 479,650.00	\$ 70.56	85%	\$ 467,460.00	\$ 79.78	96%	\$ 528,542.50	
5010061	HMA, Approach	212	Ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 159.00	106%	\$ 33,708.00	\$ 151.25	101%	\$ 32,065.00	\$ 135.00	90%	\$ 28,620.00	
8020016	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	744	Ft	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 42.20	84%	\$ 31,396.80	\$ 45.00	90%	\$ 33,480.00	\$ 37.20	74%	\$ 27,676.80	
8110093	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Crosswalk	141	Ft	\$ 5.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 3.50	70%	\$ 493.50	\$ 3.50	70%	\$ 493.50	\$ 3.50	70%	\$ 493.50	
8110114	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	38	Ft	\$ 17.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 15.00	88%	\$ 570.00	\$ 15.00	88%	\$ 570.00	\$ 15.00	88%	\$ 570.00	
8110231	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	20,830	Ft	\$ 0.11	\$ 2,291.30	\$ 0.19	173%	\$ 3,957.70	\$ 0.19	173%	\$ 3,957.70	\$ 0.19	173%	\$ 3,957.70	
8110232	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	9,109	Ft	\$ 0.11	\$ 1,001.99	\$ 0.19	173%	\$ 1,730.71	\$ 0.19	173%	\$ 1,730.71	\$ 0.19	173%	\$ 1,730.71	
8110251	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White	20,830	Ft	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,083.00	\$ 0.12	120%	\$ 2,499.60	\$ 0.12	120%	\$ 2,499.60	\$ 0.12	120%	\$ 2,499.60	
8110252	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	9,109	Ft	\$ 0.10	\$ 910.90	\$ 0.12	120%	\$ 1,093.08	\$ 0.12	120%	\$ 1,093.08	\$ 0.12	120%	\$ 1,093.08	
8110405	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	1	Ea	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 235.00	104%	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	104%	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	104%	\$ 235.00	
8110417	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru and Rt Turn Arrow Sym	1	Ea	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 250.00	91%	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	91%	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	91%	\$ 250.00	
8110418	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru Arrow Sym	1	Ea	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 215.00	96%	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	96%	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	96%	\$ 215.00	
8120035	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	140	Ea	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 0.01	0%	\$ 1.40	\$ 5.00	56%	\$ 700.00	\$ 17.00	189%	\$ 2,380.00	
8120036	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	140	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 0.01	1%	\$ 1.40	\$ 0.01	1%	\$ 1.40	\$ 1.00	100%	\$ 140.00	
8120140	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	3	Ea	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.01	0%	\$ 0.03	\$ 650.00	217%	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 400.00	133%	\$ 1,200.00	
8120141	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	3	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	0%	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.01	0%	\$ 0.03	\$ 100.00	100%	\$ 300.00	
8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	26%	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14,975.00	49%	\$ 14,975.00	\$ 15,000.00	49%	\$ 15,000.00	
8120246	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	1,248	Ft	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 1.65	110%	\$ 2,059.20	\$ 1.50	110%	\$ 2,059.20	\$ 1.50	100%	\$ 1,872.00	
8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	496	Sft	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$ 3.00	75%	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 4.85	121%	\$ 2,405.60	\$ 3.00	75%	\$ 1,488.00	
8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	496	Sft	\$ 1.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 1.00	100%	\$ 496.00	\$ 0.01	1%	\$ 4.96	\$ 1.00	100%	\$ 496.00	
8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	16	Sft	\$ 5.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7.00	140%	\$ 112.00	\$ 4.25	85%	\$ 68.00	\$ 7.00	140%	\$ 112.00	
8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	16	Sft	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1.00	100%	\$ 16.00	\$ 0.01	1%	\$ 0.16	\$ 1.00	100%	\$ 16.00	
8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	47%	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 18,700.00	121%	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	162%	\$ 25,000.00	
8167011	Slope Restoration, Modified	773	Syd	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,865.00	\$ 5.50	110%	\$ 4,251.50	\$ 10.00	200%	\$ 7,730.00	\$ 10.00	200%	\$ 7,730.00	
				Total Bid Amount		\$ 896,979.19	Total Bid Amount		\$ 671,658.04	Total Bid Amount		\$ 768,176.44	Total Bid Amount		\$ 863,279.89
							Bid Est Difference		75%	Bid Est Difference		86%	Bid Est Difference		96%